This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine

(JMD-18 shown with optional CS-18 stand)

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com

Part No. M-350020
Revision G 06/2015
Copyright © 2015 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


2y-su |
(ZE-s2 I

.
' F
w
]
.
uy
&
o~
-

3 < LE ey
Ly @ Lo v 0Y
~. T~ J mmulee I—._.u\ (2)ezt
_Z Jnl@.ull_....‘m.q
[i? ¢-U_ ~

13.3.1 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly — Exploded View

19



13.3.2 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T JMD18N-001............ Head BOOY ... 1
2 JMD18-001 .............. DIawWbhar ......uveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii s R8 ..o 1
e JMD18-002A............ SPINAIE LOCK NUL ... 1
e JMD18-003A............ SPINAIE PUIEY....... 1
B JMD18-005............... Outer Bearing Plate............cooovvviiiiiiiiiieeiieeeiiin, 105X66 ...ovieeeeieeeiiinnn, 1
B JMD18-133.............. Round Head SCrew ............evvvvveiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns L/47X3/8" .. 3
TA ............ JMD18-006A............ Spindle Taper Sleeve ASSEMDBIY ... 1
T-1onen. JMD18-006 .............. SPINAIE TAPET SIBEVE .....eeiiiiiiiee e 1
T-2.iiii. BB-6009ZZ7 .............. Ball BEANNG.....uvvvvviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 6009ZZ...........covvvveen. 2
T-3eiiiii. JMD18-008.............. SPACEN ...ttt TAX6B8.....cooeiieiiiiii 1
T-4.......... JMD18-023.............. FiXed RiNG......uuvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 2X4 o 1
8 JMD18-009.............. C-Retaining RING .......covuviiiiiiiii e, 1C7'¢: [0 J 1
Qi JMD18-012.............. RUDDEr FIaNge....coveeiiiiee e 1
10, JMD18N-010............ FEEA BASE ... .uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiib s 1
11A ... JMD18-014A............ RACK SIEEVE SEL.....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
11-1.......... JMD18-014 .............. LOCK INUE ..ttt s 2
11-2.......... JMD18-137 .............. LOCK WASKET ....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 30206.......cccvviiiiiiiinnn 1
11-3.......... BB-30206................. Taper ROHEr BEAING.........oociiieiiiiiii et 1
11-4.......... JMD18-016............... RACK SIEEVE........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii R8 ..o 1
11-5.......... BB-30207........ccc...... Taper Roller Bearing............ccuuuviiiiieiiieiiiininieeenn, 30207 ..o 1
11-6.......... JMD18-017 .............. Spindle Shaft..........ccccoci R8 .. 1
11-7.......... JMD18-019.............. Bearing Cap ......couuvviiiiiiieiiieei e R8 . 1
3., JMD18-021 .............. Chuck ArDOr ... R8 7/16" ... 1
14............. JMD18-020.............. Cutter ArbOr.........coovvvi 254 7/16"........ccoee 1
15A .......... JMD18N-015A ......... Graduated RO ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiiiiiiieee e 1
15-1.......... JMD18N-15-1 .......... Depth SCale STUT.......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
15-2.......... JMD18N-15-2 .......... AQJUSTADIE SEOP ..vvvvvvveiiiiiiitiittttbbb bbb 1
15-3.......... JMD18N-15-3 .......... SPIING. i 1
15-4.......... JMD18N-15-4 .......... PUSN BUTTON. ...ttt s 1
15-5.......... JMD18N-15-5 .......... Hex Socket Cap SCrew........c.uuviviieeiiiieiiiinneeeene, M5X10.cceeiiiiiiieeeeein, 1
15-6.......... JMD18N-15-6 .......... WaASHET .. et /87 1
15-7.......... JMD18N-15-7 .......... HEX NUL...ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii /87 1
17 TS-0050091............. HexX Head SCrew ............eevvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiennnnes L4727 i 1
8., TS-0561011............. HEX NUL...cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii LA i 1
20 JMD18-106............... PINION SHAFt......uiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
21 JMD18-188.............. Flat Cross Head SCrew..............evvvvvvvviiivieininnnnnns 3/16"X3/8".....ccvvvvien 1
220 JMD18-142.............. K BY s TXTX20mm.........oooe. 1
23A.......... JMD18N-023A ......... Gear HousiNg ASSEMDIY .....cooiiiiiiiiii e 1
23-1.......... JMD18N-023............ GAI HOUSING ...ttt e e e e 1
23-2.......... JMD18-047 .............. WOIM SNAFT ... 1
23-3.......... BB-62027 ................ Ball BEANNG......vvvvieriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6202ZZ...........cocvvvein 2
23-4.......... JMD18-148............... CliNG e 15 e 1
23-5.......... JMD18-035............... Bearing SPacer.........coovvveiiiiiiiiiiii e 34AX27.5 oo, 1
24............. TS-0208021............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW..........uuvvvvvrvrirreiiiiniiinninnns 5/16"X1/2".....ccvvvvveanen. 2
25 JMD18-107 .............. WOIM GEAT.....ciiiiiiiii ittt 1
26............. JMD18-115.............. SPIING. e 1
27 i JMD18-110.............. HUD Lo 1
28 JMD18-038............... KO L 1
29 JMD18-039.............. HANAIE RO ... ..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 3
30 JMD18N-030............ KNOD 3
3l JMD18-045.............. FlANGE . 1
32, JMD18-047 .............. Round Head SCrew ............evvvvviviiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiinnns 3/16"X3/8".....covvvveeen 2
33 JMD18N-033............ Micro Adjusting INAICALOL...........ccovieiiiiiii e 1
33-1.......... TS-0267021............. SEESCIEW....coiiiviiiiiiiiiee A XA ... 1
35 JMD18N-035A ......... Feed Handle Wheel ASSEMDBIY ..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
35-1.......... JMD18N-035-1......... SEESCIEW....ceiiiiiiiiiiii MBXL0 ... 1



Index No.

Part No.

JMD18-105..............
JMD18-140..............
JMD18-139..............
JMD18-103A............
JMD18-103..............
JMD18-104 ..............
JMD18-187 ..............
TS-0680021.............
JMD18-187 ..............
JMD18-085...............
JMD18-059..............
JMD18-114 ..............
JMD18-101A............
JMD18-101 ..............
JMD18-060..............
JMD18-061 ..............
JMD18-154 ..............
TS-0207061.............
JMD18-058...............
TS-0271061.............
JMD18-022 ..............
TS-0561031.............
JMD18-026 ..............
JMD18-025...............
JMD18N-054............
JMD18-024 ..............
JMD18-027 ..............
TS-0561031.............
JMD18-062...............
JMD18-063..............
JMD18-079..............
JMD18-052...............
TS-0680081.............
TS-0561071.............
JMD18-050..............
JMD18N-065............
JMD18N-066A .........
JMD18N-0668B .........

JMD18N-066-1.........
JMD18N-066-4.........
TS-1533032.............
JMD18N-067............
JMD18-069..............
JMD18-069A............
JMD18-069-1...........
JMD18-069-3...........
TS-0680032.............
TS-0051011.............
JMD18-SC...............
JMD18N-080............
TS-0561071.............
TS-0680031.............
TS-0051071.............
JMD18-075A............
JMD18-075..............
JMD18-073..............

BB-6204Z

Description Size
SPIING BASE...eiiiiii e
SPIING PN
Round Head SCrew ..........ccoeeviiiiiiiieiiieiiiiien e 3/16"X3/47
Spring Cover ASSEMDBIY ...
SPING COVEI et e et e e e e e ee e as
S o] ] o T TSP
WaASNET .eeeiiii e AL o
WaASNE ... LA i,
LOCK WaSher ......ccouuuiiiiiiiiii e AL o
KINOD e
WOIM SNAFt ...
BUSRING ..
Head Raise Bracket ASSembBly..........ooouuiiiiiiiiiii e,
Head RaiSe BraCKet..........coouuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
WOIM GRAN ... . ettt e e e e eaanas
Shaft ..o 916"
CrliNG e S14
Hex Socket Cap SCreW..........uuvvvvvvvvivvriiiiniiinninnns LA
Head Handle ...
SEESCIEW. ... 3/8"X5/8" ..o
HANAIE. ...
HEX NUL...ceeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s /8
Fixed Collar (Thread)..........cuuuuiiii e
FIX@A COllAr ...
WaASNEI ... 1/2°X718" ..o
HaNdIe RO .......oooiiiiie e
SCrEeW KEY ..o 387
HEX NUL...cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiii /87
S o] 1 o TSP
| o TSP
RUDBDEr COllar ... e
=70 ] L 5/8"X6"....cciiiiiiiiiii
WaASNE ... /87
HEX NUL...cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/8" i
LOCK HaNI® ...
KINOD e s
Front Cover Plate Assembly (serial no: previous to 11043083)...............
Front Cover Plate Assembly (includes 66-1,66-4,66-5)

serial No: 11043083 and higher...........uoiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Front CoVer Plate .......ooooiiiiii e
Front Cover Plate ..o
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw ...................... 1Y/157 ¢ (O
Round Head SCrew ........c..cceiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas MBX12 ..o,
POLY BEIE COVEN ...ttt eeeeeeeaas
PUIEY COVE ...ttt e
SPINAIE COVEI ...
SCIBW ...ttt S3MMeie,
Flat Washer...........ooiii 5/167 .
Hex Head BOlt.............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienes 5/16"X1/2".....ccvvvvveenn.
Spindle Speed Chart...........couviiiiiiiiieeee e
PUIEY BASE ... et
HEX NUL...ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 5/87 i
WaASNE ... 5/167. i
Hex Head BOlt.............uuvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieines 5/16"X1-1/2"................
Inter Pulley ASSEMDBIY ......oooiiiiiiii e

Inter Pulley Shaft ...
INtEr PUIBY ...
Ball Bearing........ccuuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 620477.......



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

84-4.......... JMD18-010.............. CliNG e 2X52 . 1
85... TS-0561071............. HEX NUL...ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/8" i 1
86...nnnn. JMD18-070.............. Motor Pulley (Serial #06013377 and IOWEr) ........cccuuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeeees 1
................. JMD18-070N............Motor Pulley (Serial #06013378 and higher) .............cccccciiiiiiiiiinn 1
86-1.......... TS-0270021............. SEESCIEW....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie 5/16"X5/16"................. 2
88...ceiii VB-B33......oooviiiii VBl B33 s 1
89...i VB-B42.................... VBl BA42 ... 1
90......cce... JMD18-077 .............. Wire Relief RETAINET ........uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
91.......ee. TS-0051011............. Hex Head SCIrew ............uevvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnns 5/16"X1/2".....ccovvvveenne. 1
92 JMD18-066............... MOLOr MOUNTE PIALE ...ttt s 1
93...iiii JMD18-067 .............. Motor (Serial #06013377 and lower) ................... 2HP, 1Ph, 230V Only.. 1
................. JMD18-067N............Motor (Serial #06013378 and higher)..................2HP, 1Ph, 230V Only.. 1
................. JMD18-067AN .........Motor (Serial #11053083 and higher)..................2HP, 1PH, 115/230V .. 1
9H............. TS-0680031............. Flat Washer..........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 5/16”..cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiii 8
95, TS-0051051............. Hex Head BOlt.............uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines 5/16"X1"...ccoviviiiiiiiennne 4
96............. TS-0561021............. HEX NUL...eueviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16”..cccciiiiiiiiiiiii 4
97 TS-0061011............. Hex Head BOlt.............uvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines 7/1167X3/47 ... 2
98..nen. JMD18-159.............. Key (Serial #06013377 and lower) ...........cc......... TXTX3TMM..iiiee. 1
................. JMD18-159N............Key (Serial #06013378 and higher).....................8x7x45mm.................. 1
113........... 561704 .......ovvvvvnnnnnns Drill Chuck w/ Chuck Key.............euvvvviiiiiiiiiininnns 1/27 TG 1
114........... JMD18-086 .............. Milling Cutter Assembly ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 25.4mm (3").ccevveiinnnnn. 1
................. JMD18-086A............Cutter Insert ............ccccvvvvviiiiiiiiieeeenn 12xX2mme s 4
115........... JMD18N-115............ Power Cable............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 230V oo 1
116........... JMD18-116............... Lamp Assembly (incl. 116-1~116-4)(Serial #13114003 and higher)........ 1
116-1........ JMD18-116-1........... LM D 1
116-2........ JMD15-092.............. Cross Round Head SCrew ...........cccccvvvvvviininnnnn, M4X35L ...ovvviiiiiiiiiiinns 2
116-3........ JMD15-093............... WOrking Lamp BaSE .....ccooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
116-4........ JMD15-094 .............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew.............eevvvvvvvivinininnnnnns MBXL2L ...ovvvevviiviiiinnnns 2
117........... JMD18N-117............ Motor Cable. ... 1
119........... JMD18-119.............. Lifting HOOK .......vvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 5/16"X50mm ............... 1
120........... TS-0570021............. HEX NUL...ooo 5/167-18.......cccvvvviinnnn. 1
121........... JMD18-121-1........... FIR SWItCH ... 1
122........... JMD18-122.............. SWILCN BOX i 1
123........... JMD18-123.............. Cross Round Head SCrew ...........cccccvvvvviviiinnnnn, 3/16"-24UNCx3/8"L .... 2
124........... JMD18-124 .............. Cable Setting Nut (Serial #13053752 and lower) .PG13.5.........ccccveeeee. 2
................. JMD18-124N............Cable Setting Nut (Serial #13053753 and higher) PG16.............cc.......... 2
125A ........ JMD18-125A............ Spindle Guard ASSEMDBIY ... 1
125-1........ JMD18-125-1........... Chuck Guard & Support RO ...........ooiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
125-3........ TS-2361051............. Spring Washer..........ooiiiiii e M5, 4
125-4........ TS-1502021............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........coeevvveiniieeeieeennnnnnn. 1Y/ 157 < (0] IR 2
125-5........ JMD18-125-5........... Rotary SUPPOrting Base..........oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
125-6........ JMD18-125-6........... Hex Socket Head SCrew...........coooeveviiiiee, MBSXLI5L ..evvvvviiiiiiiiiees 2
125-7........ JMD18-125-7 ........... Hex. Socket Headless SCrew.............cccceeeeeeeenn, MBSXLO0L ..o 1
................. JMD15-JL ................Jet Label (N0t ShOWN) ..........ciiiiiiiii e L
................. JMD18-ID ..................D. Label (NOt SNOWN).........uuiiiiiii e
................. JMD18-303..............Thermal Relay (not shown)...................oceeeeeenn . 16A, 220V e 1
................. JMD18-303-1...........Thermal Relay (not shown)............cccccceeviieieenn. 30A 115V L L
................. JMD18-320-01 .........Special Arbor Washer (not shown).............ccccviiiiiiiinreenn 1
................. JMD18-320-02..........Special Arbor Bolt (N0t ShOwWN)...........ueoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeic e 1
................. JMD18-36701 ..........Capacitor (not shown)...............ccccevvveiieeeeeeeen.... 300MF, 250VAC......... 1
................. BD1325R-X02..........Centrifugal Switch (Not ShOWN) ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
................. JMD18-AP ...............Accessory Package (not shown) * ...........cccciiiiiiiiii e 1

22



* Contents of the Accessory Package:

................. JMD18-020 .......ceece. . CULEEN ATDOT ... e
................. JMD18-022 ...ceevveee HANAIE .t
................. JMD18-039 ........cc..HANAIE RO ...
................. IMDI18-040 ...eeeveeee e KNOD e
................. JMD18-050.........cc... LOCK HANAIE ...
................. 561704 ....................Drill Chuck W/CHhUCK K@Y........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
................. JMDILB-086 .....ceveeee dCUIET Lottt e e e e e e et b e e e e e e e e e nnennenes
................. JMD18-021 ..............Chuck Arbor (Installed) ...
................. 365534 i et ANGIE VIS e
................. JMD18-058 .............HANAIE Crank .........ccooiiiiiiiii e
................. IMDI18-201 ..eeevveee e WREEL .
................. TS-152704.......cccc... HEXWrench ... SMM
................. TS-152705......cccccc.. HEXWrench ... b AMM
................. TS-152706........ccc... HEXWrench ... DMMLL
................. TS-0209051.............Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ooeevvveevvvniniieeeeeeeenn 38X i
................. TS-0680041............Flat Washer............oocviieieiiiniiniiiieeenn 308
................. 365534-01 ...............Hardware Package(Hex Cap Screw,Nut,and Washer).....................eces

23



13.4.1 JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Exploded View

VGE9 ~Eses
\J\N-mmo

719
979
| g
99T

24



13.4.2 JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

601........... JMD18-228.............. TabIE e 1) | I
602........... JMD18-229.............. FIXEA BIOCK. ...uiiiiei e
603........... JMD18-230.............. Movable RING ........uuiiiii e
604........... TS-0207021............. Hex Socket Head SCrew..........ccoovveevviiiiiieeiniiennnn, 1/4"x1/2".....
605........... JMD18-368.............. Oil Ball.uuceiieiiiee e 1/4".............
606........... JMD18-201............... Table Handle Wheel ...
606-1........ TS-0267041............. S SCIBW. e ittt e e 1/4"x3/8".....
607A ........ JMD18-201A............ Handle ASSemDIY.........coooiii
607-1........ JMD18-201-1........... Hex Socket Head SCrew.........ccoevvvevieiiinieeiieneenn, 3/8"x16UNC
607-2........ JMD18-201-2........... KINOD e
607-3........ JMD18-201-3........... HEX NUL...cuiei e 38",
609........... JMD18-220.............. Table CIULCN ...
610........... JMD18-366............... PN e 5x38...........
611........... JMD18-222............... Left FIaNQE ...
612........... TS-0208062............. Hex Socket Head SCrew..........ccoovvvevvieiiieeinneennnn, 5/167"x1"......
613A ........ JMD18-223A............ TabIE NUL SEL ...cvieeiici e
613-1........ JMD18-223.............. Table NUL ... TM23.7-10..
613-2........ TS-1502041............. Cheese Head Mach SCrew .......coccevvvveeviiiiiieennns M5x16........
613-3........ TS-1550031............. Flat Washer ... M5...oeieenee
616A ........ JMD18-224A............ Table Screw ASSemDbIY ...
616-1........ JMD18-224 .............. Table Lead SCIrEW.......couieiiiiieee et
616-2........ BB-51103................. Thrust Bearing............eeviiieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeii e 51103.........
616-3........ JMD18-226.............. RIGht Flange.....coooiiiiiii e
616-4........ JMD18-202-1........... Graduated Dial ........couiieniiiiiie e
616-5........ JMD18-202.............. Dial CIULCN....euii e e e
616-6........ JMD18-366.............. PN e 5x38L.........
617........... JMD18N-617............ LINK SCIBW...cu ittt e e e e
618........... JMD18-121............... [ 1 d = (T
619........... JMD18-204-2............ RIVEL. . 2mm...........
620........... JMD18-216.............. Center BaSe ..., 1) N
621........... JMD18-219.............. ANGAUSE PLAtE ...
622........... JMD18-217 .............. Antidust Plate ASsembly ..o
623........... JMD18-227 .............. GIb SHAP ..o 1) | I
624........... JMD18-207 .............. GIb SEAP ..o ) | I
625........... JMD18-214 .............. FiX@A BIOCK. ...
626........... TS-0051011............. Hex Head SCreWw .......ooeevivviiiieeieeeeeeeeeeee 51/6"X1/2" ..
627........... JMD18-212.............. Gib SEHAP BOIt ...
628........... JMD18N-628............ BUSRING ..
629........... JMD18-213-1........... Locking Handle. ..o
630........... JMD18-213.............. LA SCIEW ...eiiiiiiie e e e
631........... TS-0208061............. Hex Socket Head SCrew..........ccoovveevvieiiieiinieennen. 5/16"X1" .....
632........... TS-0051101............. Hex Socket Head SCrew..........cooevvvevvieiiiieeinieennnn, 5/16"x2-1/4"
633A........ JMD18-215A............ ACME Nut ASSEMDIY ...
633-1........ JMD18-215.............. ACME NUL ..ot T™23..........
633-2........ TS-1550031............. Flat Washer.......cccovveiii e M5...oeieenee
633-3........ TS-1502041............. Hex Socket Head SCrew..........ccoovvvevvieiiieeinieennnn, M5x16........
634........... JMD18N-634............ BaS ... e
635A ........ JMD18-205A............ ACME Nut ASSEMDIY ....coiiiiiiiiiii e
635-1........ JMD18-205.............. Cross Lead SCreW ......ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeieeeeees T™M23..........
635-2........ BB-51103................. Thrust Bearing...........eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeei e 51103.........
635-3........ JMD18-204 .............. SQUAre FIange.....oooiiiiiiiii e
635-4........ JMD18-202-1........... Graduated Dial .......ccouvieniiieiiiee e
635-5........ JMD18-202.............. Dial CIULCN .. e e e e
635-6........ JMD18-366............... PN e 5x38...........
636........... JMD18N-636............ COlUMN BASE....ciieieei e
637........... JMD18N-637............ RACK. ... e 600.5L........
638........... JMD18-211............... COlUMN CAP cetitiiie e



Index No. Part No. Description Size

638-1........ TS-0270021............. S SCIEW. ...ttt 5/16"x5/16"
640........... JMD18-209............... Column Flange RiNG........uuoiiiiiiiiiiii e
641........... JMD18-641 .............. Hex Socket Cap BOlt.............ccvvvieeieeeniiiiiiiieee. 5/8"x2-1/2".
642........... TS-0720131............. LOCK WAShET ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e 518"
643........... TS-0208022............. Hex Socket Head SCrew...........occuvvvveeieeeniininnnne, 5/16"x1/2"..
644........... JMD18N-644............ LOCK WAShET ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiicce e 5/16"..........
645........... JMD18N-645............ PlUG. ..o PT1/4"x3/8"
646........... 365534 ... VIS ettt a e
647........... 365534-01 ............... Hardware Package (Bolt, Nut,and Washer)..........cc....ooeeeeeee

26



13.5.1 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly — Exploded View

<

7707 g1-109 R
—aﬂn
méoq* r..

NS
3
\a % \S W& 8E-10%
A 5-104
%/ 67107 6€-107—)
9-10%
0L-L0% N

0%7-107—

.

L7-10%

l") )

\

i)

W|_v04 AN ffff ﬂf‘ﬂr

h-_oq\ =109 2

< .\m-:: Le-107 —F)
2>

=

ZE-L0Y
£e-10Y

1€-107

SE-L0Y

~_

P
.
&2
Z
)

8 7-107
12107

2
.
5
2
2

27



13.5.2 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

248........... 290111 ..o MaIN PUIEY......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
249........... JMD18PFN-249....... SEESCIEW....coiiiiiiiiiiiii 1/47x3/8”
................. 291022AS................Complete Gear Box ASSemMbIY..........ccouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee,
401-1........ 291022A .....vvvvviiinnns GRAN BOX oo
401-2........ BB-6003ZZ .............. BEAING. .. euuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 6003zZ..
401-3........ 2450082A ................ Change Gear LEVEr .........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiii e
401-4........ 2450084B ................ TENSION SPIING . eiiieeiiii e
401-5........ JMD18PFN-360....... PN
401-6........ 2450083A ........evveees S0P e
401-7........ 2450089A .........evveee COlIAT
401-8........ TS-1523011............. SEESCIEW....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie M6x6.....
401-9........ 2450074A .......ovvveeees SPACEN ...
401-10...... 2450072A ......ovvvveees GBAN .
401-11...... 2450071A ......evvveeees GBAN ..
401-12...... 2450070A ......ovvvvnenes GBAN ..
401-13...... 291026A .......evvvvvnnes Shaft ..
401-14...... JMD18PFN-269....... K Y e 5x5x25 ..
401-15...... 291047 ..coeviiiee, WOIM GRAI ... i
401-16...... TS-1523011............. SEESCIEW....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiie M6x6.....
401-17...... JMD18PFN-282....... C-RiNG ..oooiiiiiiii R35.......
401-18...... 2450014........cvvvvvnnns COVET e
401-19...... 2450079......cvvvvvnnnnnns Speed KNOD ...
401-20...... JMD18PFN-303....... Round Head SCrew ..., M4x25...
401-21...... 290089 .......evvvvvninnnns SPING. i
401-22...... SB-5/16 ......evvvviiinnnns Steel Ball........oooooieii 5/16"......
401-23...... 2450051.........c0uvveeees T
401-24...... 2450020.....cccieeveieens Release BIOCK ..........oiiiiiiiiiiii e
401-25...... JMD18PFN-373....... C-RiNG...cooiiiiiiiiii S19......
401-26...... 2450077A ...oovvvvinnnns GBAN e
401-27...... 2450076A ........evveees GBAN .
401-28...... 2450075A ......evvvenees GBAN ..
401-29...... 291028A ....ccoieeeis TransmMIiSSION WO ......uuiiiaiiiiiiiis e
401-30...... JMD18PFN-358....... K Y 5x5x32 ..
401-31...... 291027A ...ovviiiiiiiinnns PINION ..t
401-32...... JMD18PFN-369....... C-liNG e S15......
401-33...... 2450057 .....cuvvveennnnnns BUSHING ..ttt
401-34...... 2450054.........cevvvnnees SPING. i
401-35...... 291046 ......ovvvvriinnnnns WOIM SNAFT ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiii s
401-36...... TS-1523011............. SEESCIEW....coiiiviiiiiiiiie M6x6.....
401-37...... 291050 .....ovvvvvrrnnnnnns CIULCh BIOCK ...
401-38...... BB-6003ZZ7 .............. Ball BEANNG....ccoieiiiiiiei e
401-39...... JMD18PFN-262....... K Y e 5x5x10 ..
401-40...... 291023A ..o, Transmission Shaft............coiii e,
401-41...... JMD18PFN-389....... K Y e 5x5x45 ..
401-42...... 291024A ......ooeeiiies Bearing HOUSING ......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
401-43...... TS-0720071............. LOCK WASKET ....evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii i 1/4........
401-44...... TS-0207041............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW..........uvvvvvvvvrriieiiiiniiiniinnns 1/47x3/4”
401-45...... JMD18PFN-255....... C-RiNG...ccooiiiiiiii S17.......
402........... 291032A ....ovviiiieeinns 2 L
................. 291029AS................Complete Worm Gear Assembly...........cccceiviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnneenn.
403-1........ 2450048................... WOIM Gear COVEN ... ccieviiiiiiii et
403-2........ JMD18PFN-346........ Flat Cross Head SCrew...........ooooeviieiiiiiiiineniienns M4x4.....
403-3........ JMD18PFN-320....... C-RiNG...ccoiiiiiiiiii S25 ...
403-4........ 2450024..........cccoees Clutch Gear Case........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
403-5........ 2450026...........00veees ClUCh KBY ...
403-6........ 2450025.........00vvveees Clutch Key Pin.....oooooiii



Index No. Part No. Description Size

403-7........ 2450028...........0evveee SPING. e
403-8........ 2450027 .....cevvvvennnnnns SPING PN
403-9........ 2450023.........ccccee. WOIM GEAI ... i
403-10...... 2450022.........00uvveees [
403-11...... 291029A .....ovvvvviiinns PinioN Shaft...........uuueiiiiiiiiii
404........... JMD18PFN-250....... Flat Head SCrew...........cooooov 3/167x3/8"...
405........... TS-0208061............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ooovvvvvviiiiiieeeee 5/16"x1-1/4"
406........... 291049 ...cooiiiiiiiiis BEAriNgG SPACEN......uuuuiii it
................. 291030AS................Complete Clutch Bushing Assembly ............ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiennn.
407-1........ 291030A ......ovvveennnnns ClUtch BUSNING .o
407-2........ 2450030.......ccvvvvennnns BUSNING PN .eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
407-3........ 2450031........c0vvvvenes BUSNING STOP ...vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
407-4........ 2450032A ................ SCAIE BASE ...ciiiiii ettt
407-5........ JMD18PFN-326........ PN
407-6........ 2450037 ....cvvvivnnnnnnnns HUD Lo
407-7........ 2450039.........00vvveees PN
407-8........ 2450033.........ccceeee. Scale BaASE SEt SCrEW ......iiiiiiiiiiiiii e
407-9........ 2450038..........00vvnees Handle RO ..........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees
407-10...... 2450063........ccceveeenns Graduated Base Handle ..............oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
407-11...... HO02050..........cccvveeee. HEX NUL...cuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16"...........
407-12...... JMDI18PFEN-407-12 .S SCIEW.....cciii e e 5/16"x3/4"...
408........... JMD18PFN-350....... Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ooovvvvviiiiiin 5/16"x3-1/2"
409........... 2450060...........c0vveee POINEET. L.t
410........... JMD18PFN-309....... RIVEL. .
411........... JMD18PFN-354........ Speed Scale........oooiiiiiii
412........... 6145 ..., WOIM COVET ..ot e e
413........... JMD18PFN-376........ Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ooovvvviviiiieen 3/167x3/8"...
414-1........ 291051A ..o, Micro Adjusting INdICALOr...........coiviiiiiiiiiiii e,
414-2........ TS-0267031............. SEESCIEW....coiiiiiiiiiiie 1/47x5/16"...
................. 6142-2S...................Complete Wheel Assembly............ccciiiiii e
416-1........ 6142-2 ...ovvviiiiiiiiiiinns Hand WHheel ...........ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
416-2........ 6580 ....vvvviriiiiiiiiiiins HANAI. ...
416-3........ 6581 ..o, HandIe SCreW .........ueiiiiiiii et
416-4........ TS-0270021............. SEESCIEW....cciiiviiiiiiiii 5/16"x5/16".
418-1........ 290110 ...vvvvrriiiinnnnns SUD-PUllEY ...
418-2........ TS-0267031............. SEESCIEW....coiiiviiiiiiiii 1/47x5/16"...
420........... JMD18PF-114.......... Bl ..
421........... 290086 .......evvvvvnnnnnns KINOD Lo
422........... 2450040.........00vvvennes WaASHET ...ttt M8..cooonnn
423........... TS-1504031............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew........c.uvveviiieiiieiiiiiineeenn, M8x16........
................. 291001-CPN............Gear Box Assembly Complete ........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeae

29



JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com



	JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Warnings
	4.0 Specifications
	5.0 Contents of ShippingContainer
	6.0 Unpacking and Clean-up
	7.0 Assembly
	8.0 Installation
	9.0 Lubrication
	10.0 Electrical Connections
	11.0 Controls
	12.0 Adjustments
	12.1 Changing Spindle Speeds
	12.2 Arbor Replacement
	12.3 Gib Adjustment
	12.4 Power Feed Operation (JMD-18PFN only)
	12.5 Adjusting Spindle Return Spring

	13.0 Replacement Parts
	13.1.1 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.1.2 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.2.1 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.2.2 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.3.1 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.3.2 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.4.1 JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.4.2 JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.5.1 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Exploded View
	13.5.2 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Parts List

	14.0 Electrical Connections
	14.1 Wiring Diagram: JMD-15 Only
	14.2 Wiring Diagram: JMD-18 Only




